
ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTANi)
NOTIFICATION

lslamabad the 2na December, 2025

No.F.8(7)/2025-Coord-Vol-!!l(1).- Pursuant to the Order of Election Commission dated

2nd December,2025, and in pursuance of the provision of sub-section (1)of Section 98 of the Elections

Act,2017 (XXXlll of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes the name of candidate

returned to the National Assembly as a result of Bye-Election held on 23.11.2025 from the under

mentioned Constituency:

No. and Name of
Constituency

Name with Party Affiliation Father's Name Address

I 2 3 4

NA.96
Faisalabad-ll

Muhammad BilalBadar,
Pakistan Muslim League (N)

Muhammad Ashraf
Chaudhry

PO Chak No. 65/GB, Makand

Pur, Tehsil Jaranwala, District
Faisalabad.

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan

Ari)
D (Coord.)

The Manager,
Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

lslamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan
Extraordinary (Part-lll) of today's date.l
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{.) ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION
lslamabad the 2nd December, 2025

No.F.8(7)/2025-Coord-Vol-lll(2).- Pursuant to the Order of Election Commission dated

2nd December,2025, and in pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (2) of Section 98 of the Elections Act,

2017 (XXXIll of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes, for general information, the

number of votes received by each contesting candidate in respect of the under-mentioned constituency in the

National Assembly as a result of Bye-Election held on 23.11.2025 based on the results consolidated bythe

Returning Officer and name of the candidate who has received the highest number of votes in the said

Constituency:

st.
No

Names of the
Contesting
Candidates

Party Atfiliation

No. of valid
votes secured

by the
Contesting
Candidates

Total
No. of

rejected
votes

Total votes
polled in the
constituency

Name of the
candidate
declared

elected with Party
Atfiliation

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

b.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Arshad Mahmood

Rai ljaz Hussain

Rai Zargham Shahadat

Rai Waqas Aslam

Syed Asif Ullah Shah
Bukhari

Shahid lqbalAwan

lrfan Shahid Waseer

Azra Parveen

Muhammad Ashraf
Chaudhry

Muhammad Bilal
Badar

Muhammad Asim Ahal

Muhammad Amir
Hafeez Khokhar

Mahmood Ahmad

Nazakat Ali

Nawab Sher

Waqas Shahzad

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Pakistan Muslim League
(N)

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

lndependent

Muhammad Bilal Badar
Pakistan Muslim League (N)

9388

78

216

167

1236

88

104

316

68

93009

1 160

1211

976

1472

43025

114

Total 152628 2735 1 55363

(Muha
Deputy

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

lslamabad,

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan,

Extraordinary (Part-lll) of today's date.l

fN.\

Asad Ali)
(Coord.)
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Copy forwarded for information to the:

(1) Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, lslamabad,
(2) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Secretariat, lslamabad.
(3) Secretary, Senate Secretariat, lslamabad.
(4) Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Secretariat, lslamabad.
(5) Secretary, Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Pakistan, lslamabad.
(6) Secretary, Ministry of lnterior, Government of Pakistan, lslamabad.
(7) Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore.
(8) Muhammad Bilal Badar S/o Muhammad Ashraf Chaudhry R/o PO Chak No. 65/GB, Makand Pur, TehsilJaranwala,

District Faisalabad.

ll. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore
District Returning Officer, concerned
Returning Officer, concerned

lll. Copy also forwarded to the:

(1)

(2)

(3) Through PEC, Punjab

(1)

(21

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(e)

(1 0)

(11)

(12)

(1 3)

(14)

(1 5)

(1 6)

(1 7)

(1 8)

(1 e)

(20)

Special Secretary (Law)

Director General (Elections)

Director General (Political Finance)
Director General (lT- Policy & Planning)
Additional Director General (Elections)

Director General (GSl)

Additional Director General (Elector Rolls)

Additional Director General (MCO)

Additional Director General (M&E)

Director to Hon'ble CEC
Director (R&DC)

Staff Officer to Secretary
Deputy Director (Elections-l)

Deputy Director (Budget)

Deputy Director (Confd.)
Deputy Director (GS)
Deputy Director (Web)

Assistant Director (Election-l)
PS to Hon'ble Members-|, ll, lll & lV
JPA to Special Secretary (ECP)

ECP Secretariat, !slamabad
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Deputy Q19o(or (Coord.)
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