ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN NOTIFICATION



Islamabad the 2nd December, 2025

No.F.8(7)/2025-Coord-Vol-III(1).- Pursuant to the Order of Election Commission dated 2nd December, 2025, and in pursuance of the provision of sub-section (1) of Section 98 of the Elections Act, 2017 (XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes the name of candidate returned to the National Assembly as a result of Bye-Election held on 23.11.2025 from the under mentioned Constituency:

No. and Name of Constituency	Name with Party Affiliation	Father's Name	Address 4	
1	2	3		

NA-96 Faisalabad-II	Muhammad Bilal Badar, Pakistan Muslim League (N)	Muhammad Ashraf Chaudhry	PO Chak No. 65/GB, Makand Pur, Tehsil Jaranwala, District Faisalabad.
------------------------	--	-----------------------------	---

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad the 2nd December, 2025

No.F.8(7)/2025-Coord-Vol-III(2).- Pursuant to the Order of Election Commission dated 2nd December, 2025, and in pursuance of the provisions of sub-section (2) of Section 98 of the Elections Act, 2017 (XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission of Pakistan hereby publishes, for general information, the number of votes received by each contesting candidate in respect of the under-mentioned constituency in the National Assembly as a result of Bye-Election held on 23.11.2025 based on the results consolidated by the Returning Officer and name of the candidate who has received the highest number of votes in the said Constituency:

SI. No	Names of the Contesting Candidates	Party Affiliation	No. of valid votes secured by the Contesting Candidates	Total No. of rejected votes	Total votes polled in the constituency	Name of the candidate declared elected with Party Affiliation				
	NA-96 Faisalabad-II									
1.	Arshad Mahmood	Independent	9388							
2.	Rai Ijaz Hussain	Independent	78							
3.	Rai Zargham Shahadat	Independent	216							
4.	Rai Waqas Aslam	Independent	167							
5.	Syed Asif Ullah Shah Bukhari	Independent	1236							
6.	Shahid Iqbal Awan	Independent	88							
7.	Irfan Shahid Waseer	Independent	104							
8.	Azra Parveen	Independent	316							
9.	Muhammad Ashraf Chaudhry	Independent	68							
10.	Muhammad Bilal Badar	Pakistan Muslim League (N)	93009			Muhammad Bilal Badar Pakistan Muslim League (N)				
11.	Muhammad Asim Afzal	Independent	1160							
12.	Muhammad Amir Hafeez Khokhar	Independent	1211							
13.	Mahmood Ahmad	Independent	976							
14.	Nazakat Ali	Independent	1472							
15.	Nawab Sher	Independent	43025							
16.	Waqas Shahzad	Independent	114							
	Total		152628	2735	155363					

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Deputy Director (Coord.)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad.

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy forwarded for information to the:

- Secretary to the President, Aiwan-e-Sadr, Islamabad.
- (2) Secretary to the Prime Minister, Prime Minister's Secretariat, Islamabad.
- (3)Secretary, Senate Secretariat, Islamabad.
- Secretary, National Assembly of Pakistan, Secretariat, Islamabad. (4)
- (5)Secretary, Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs, Govt. of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (6)Secretary, Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- (7)Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Lahore.
- (8)Muhammad Bilal Badar S/o Muhammad Ashraf Chaudhry R/o PO Chak No. 65/GB, Makand Pur, Tehsil Jaranwala, District Faisalabad.
- II. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:
 - Provincial Election Commissioner, Punjab, Lahore. (1)
 - (2)District Returning Officer, concerned.
 - (3)Returning Officer, concerned

Through PEC, Punjab

III. Copy also forwarded to the:

- Special Secretary (Law) (1)
- Director General (Elections) (2)
- Director General (Political Finance) (3)
- (4)Director General (IT- Policy & Planning)
- Additional Director General (Elections) (5)
- (6)Director General (GSI)
- Additional Director General (Elector Rolls) (7)
- (8)Additional Director General (MCO)
- (9)Additional Director General (M&E)
- Director to Hon'ble CEC (10)
- (11)Director (R&DC)
- Staff Officer to Secretary (12)
- Deputy Director (Elections-I) (13)
- Deputy Director (Budget) (14)
- Deputy Director (Confd.) (15)
- Deputy Director (GS) (16)
- (17)Deputy Director (Web)
- Assistant Director (Election-I) (18)
- (19)PS to Hon'ble Members-I, II, III & IV

(20)JPA to Special Secretary (ECP) ECP Secretariat, Islamabad.

(Muhammad Asad Ali) Deputy Director (Coord.)